Name

WAL-MART Real Este
Deere & Company
Quad Graphics Inc
Michels Pipeline Const|
Waupun Hospital
Mayville Engineering
Conagra Foods (Birds |
Metalcraft

Beaver Dam Medical C
Grande Cheese Compa

Total

Updated 1-18-2024

2023
Assessed
Value

$55,142,600
31,870,300
52,056,100
50,864,131
25,675,217
32,420,900
29,984,100
32,446,900
22,500,300
29,130,000

$362,090,548

DODGE COUNTY, WISCONSIN
Principal Taxpayers

2023
Equalized

Valuation

$57,450,669
32,732,294
63,903,660
55,217,248
27,253,970
34,504,403
31,233,438
35,245,437
23,435,126
39,046,256

400,022,501

Percent of
Total Equalized
Valuation

0.59%
0.34%
0.66%
0.57%
0.28%
0.36%
0.32%
0.36%
0.24%
0.40%

4.13%

Net Taxes
After State

_Tax Credits

$1,091,496
845,499
783,853
750,387
478,306
600,679
593,585
605,826
443,965
548,951

$6,742,547



