DODGE COUNTY, WISCONSIN Principal Taxpayers

Name_	2023 Assessed Value	2023 Equalized Valuation	Percent of Total Equalized Valuation	Net Taxes After State Tax Credits
WAL-MART Real Esta	\$55,142,600	\$57,450,669	0.59%	\$1,091,496
Deere & Company	31,870,300	32,732,294	0.34%	845,499
Quad Graphics Inc	52,056,100	63,903,660	0.66%	783,853
Michels Pipeline Const	50,864,131	55,217,248	0.57%	750,387
Waupun Hospital	25,675,217	27,253,970	0.28%	478,306
Mayville Engineering	32,420,900	34,504,403	0.36%	600,679
Conagra Foods (Birds 1	29,984,100	31,233,438	0.32%	593,585
Metalcraft	32,446,900	35,245,437	0.36%	605,826
Beaver Dam Medical C	22,500,300	23,435,126	0.24%	443,965
Grande Cheese Compa	29,130,000	39,046,256	0.40%	548,951
Total	\$362,090,548	\$400,022,501	4.13%	\$6,742,547

Updated 1-18-2024